
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023235-2021 

Contract

Asbestos Removal Services

Walsall Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023235

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02915e  

Published 17 September 2021, 4:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Walsall Metropolitan Borough Council

Civic Centre, Darwall Street

Walsall

WS1 1TP

Contact

Stacie Williams

Email

procurement@walsall.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023235-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023235-2021
mailto:procurement@walsall.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG38 - Walsall

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.walsall.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/walsallcouncil

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.walsall.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/walsallcouncil


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Asbestos Removal Services

Reference number

WP3675

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Walsall Council wishes to procure the services of a suitably qualified and experienced
contractor to deliver Walsall Council’s Asbestos Remediation works to various buildings
occupied and managed by the Council and any third party organisations that purchase this
service through the Council.The Council is looking to appoint 1 [one] Supplier for this
Contract, to deliver Asbestos Removal services as outlined in the technical specification in
these documents. This service shall be required to cover a 24hour/365 day period including
bank holidays.These services will be required to a range of Council owned and managed
buildings; a list of properties has been issued as part of these ITT documents. Walsall Council
reserves the right to add or remove properties to this list as changes to the property portfolio
occurs during the life of the contract. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £375,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG38 - Walsall

Main site or place of performance

UK - Walsall

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract is to deliver Walsall Council’s Asbestos Removal Works to various buildings
occupied and managed by The Council and any third party organisations that purchase this
service.The contractor shall provide a fully inclusive asbestos removal Service that will
include but not be limited to:–• 24/7 call out service• Asbestos removal• Asbestos
encapsulation• Shadow vacuuming• Collection and disposal of asbestos waste• Submitting
reports • Recording visits and logging details in site log books• Technical advice and
guidance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Non-price / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 70% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002551

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WP3675

Title

Asbestos Removal Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

/Notice/002551-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

European Asbestos Services Limited

8th Floor Becket House 36-39 Old Jewry 

London

EC2R 8DD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £375,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £375,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body



Page 7 to 7

Walsall Council

Darwall Street

Walsall

WS1 1TP

Email

procurement@walsall.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.walsall.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Walsall Metropolitan Borough Council

Darwall Street

Walsall

WS1 1TP

Email

procurement@walsall.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@walsall.gov.uk
http://www.walsall.gov.uk
mailto:procurement@walsall.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-17T05:37:51+0100
	TCPDF




